

PROJECT: Pavement Preservation and Repairs, Spring 2021				1		2		3		4		5		6		7		Averages	
AT: Bid #21-019T DATE: Project #2021-03 ENG/ARCH: TOWN OF WESTPORT ESTIMATE: April 2, 2021 TOWN OF WESTPORT				Deering Construction, Inc. Norwalk, CT		Alcaide, Inc., dba A & J Construction Brookfield, CT		FGB Construction Co., Inc. Norwalk, CT		Asphalt Repair Solutions Oxford, CT		Waters Construction Co., Inc. Bridgeport, CT		Empire Paving, Inc. North Haven, CT		B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC Waterford, CT			
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
[P1] 1.	Bituminous Concrete Mix type HMA S0.375, Level 2	2,996	TON	\$ 105.90	\$ 317,276.40	\$ 104.85	\$ 314,130.60	\$ 102.84	\$ 308,108.64	\$ 106.30	\$ 318,474.80	\$ 110.50	\$ 331,058.00	\$ 114.93	\$ 344,330.28	\$ 124.10	\$ 371,803.60	\$ 109.92	\$ 329,311.76
[P1] 2.	Cold Reclaimed Asphalt Pavement	11,840	SY	\$ 4.95	\$ 58,608.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 49,136.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 82,880.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 71,040.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 58,016.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 79,920.00	\$ 6.55	\$ 77,552.00	\$ 5.76	\$ 68,164.57
[P1] 3.	Additional Processed Aggregate	100	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 36.14	\$ 3,614.29
[P1] 4.	Asphalt Adjustment Cost - ESTIMATED	1	EST	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
[P1] Subtotal					\$ 379,884.40		\$ 367,766.60		\$ 394,488.64		\$ 393,514.80		\$ 393,374.00		\$ 428,750.28		\$ 456,855.60		\$ 402,090.62
Alt "A"	(Alternate A 6") Bituminous Lip curbing	23,565	LF	\$ 4.30	\$ 101,329.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 164,955.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 106,042.50	\$ 4.75	\$ 111,933.75	\$ 3.75	\$ 88,368.75	\$ 8.35	\$ 196,767.75	\$ 7.85	\$ 184,985.25	\$ 5.79	\$ 136,340.36
[P2] 1.	Bituminous Concrete Mix type HMA S0.375, Level 2	8,727	TON	\$ 98.65	\$ 860,918.55	\$ 105.85	\$ 923,752.95	\$ 100.26	\$ 874,969.02	\$ 102.00	\$ 890,154.00	\$ 110.50	\$ 964,333.50	\$ 116.06	\$ 1,012,855.62	\$ 126.15	\$ 1,100,911.05	\$ 108.50	\$ 946,842.10
[P2] 2.	Roadway Milling, 0-4"depth	76,252	SY	\$ 2.40	\$ 183,004.80	\$ 2.45	\$ 186,817.40	\$ 2.25	\$ 171,567.00	\$ 2.36	\$ 179,954.72	\$ 2.50	\$ 190,630.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 221,130.80	\$ 5.30	\$ 404,135.60	\$ 2.88	\$ 219,605.76
[P2] 3.	Reset Frame and Cover	50	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 423.00	\$ 21,150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 526.14	\$ 26,307.14
[P2] 4.	Asphalt Adjustment Cost - ESTIMATED	1	EST	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
[P2] Subtotal					\$ 1,072,423.35		\$ 1,114,070.35		\$ 1,070,036.02		\$ 1,091,108.72		\$ 1,177,113.50		\$ 1,279,986.42		\$ 1,551,546.65		\$ 1,193,755.00
[P3] 1.	Bituminous Concrete Mix type HMA S0.375, Level 2	2,667	TON	\$ 96.55	\$ 257,498.85	\$ 102.35	\$ 272,967.45	\$ 99.95	\$ 266,566.65	\$ 102.00	\$ 272,034.00	\$ 110.50	\$ 294,703.50	\$ 114.60	\$ 305,638.20	\$ 122.55	\$ 326,840.85	\$ 106.93	\$ 285,178.50
[P3] 2.	Cold Reclaimed Asphalt Pavement	10,541	SY	\$ 4.95	\$ 52,177.95	\$ 3.50	\$ 36,893.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 73,787.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 63,246.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 51,650.90	\$ 6.75	\$ 71,151.75	\$ 7.50	\$ 79,057.50	\$ 5.80	\$ 61,137.80
[P3] 3.	Additional Processed Aggregate	20	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 37.29	\$ 745.71
[P3] 4.	Reset Frame and Cover	10	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 423.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 524.71	\$ 5,247.14
[P3] 5.	Asphalt Adjustment Cost - ESTIMATED	1	EST	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
[P3] Subtotal					\$ 316,776.80		\$ 312,060.95		\$ 346,353.65		\$ 340,880.00		\$ 352,244.40		\$ 387,689.95		\$ 417,158.35		\$ 353,309.16
[P4] 1.	Bituminous Concrete Mix type HMA S0.375, Level 2	5,027	TON	\$ 103.50	\$ 520,294.50	\$ 106.85	\$ 537,134.95	\$ 102.15	\$ 513,508.05	\$ 106.30	\$ 534,370.10	\$ 110.50	\$ 555,483.50	\$ 115.65	\$ 581,372.55	\$ 125.00	\$ 628,375.00	\$ 109.99	\$ 552,934.09
[P4] 2.	Roadway Milling, 0-4"depth	17,196	SY	\$ 2.40	\$ 41,270.40	\$ 3.15	\$ 54,167.40	\$ 2.25	\$ 38,691.00	\$ 2.36	\$ 40,582.56	\$ 2.50	\$ 42,990.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 49,868.40	\$ 5.50	\$ 94,578.00	\$ 3.01	\$ 51,735.39
[P4] 3.	Cold Reclaimed Asphalt Pavement	11,268	SY	\$ 4.95	\$ 55,776.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 56,340.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 78,876.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 67,608.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 55,213.20	\$ 6.75	\$ 76,059.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 82,256.40	\$ 5.99	\$ 67,447.03
[P4] 4.	Additional Processed Aggregate	50	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 37.36	\$ 1,867.86
[P4] 5.	Reset Frame and Cover	20	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 423.00	\$ 8,460.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 19,100.00	\$ 532.57	\$ 10,651.43
[P4] 6.	Asphalt Adjustment Cost - ESTIMATED	1	EST	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
[P4] Subtotal					\$ 630,841.50		\$ 651,392.35		\$ 642,325.05		\$ 653,060.66		\$ 664,796.70		\$ 728,549.95		\$ 828,484.40		\$ 685,635.80
[P5] 1.	Traffic Cones, 28"	30	EA	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 11.58	\$ 347.31
[P5] 2.	Traffic Cones, 42"	20	EA	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 21.58	\$ 431.54
[P5] 3.	Construction Signs	200	SF	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12.72	\$ 2,543.43
[P5] Subtotal					\$ 2.50		\$ 2.50		\$ 200.50		\$ 4,000.50		\$ 2,050.00		\$ 8,500.00		\$ 8,500.00		\$ 3,322.29
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 2,399,928.55		\$ 2,445,292.75		\$ 2,453,403.86		\$ 2,482,564.68		\$ 2,589,578.60		\$ 2,833,476.60		\$ 3,262,545.00		\$ 2,638,112.86

Amount higher than previous bid	\$ -	\$ 45,364.20	\$ 8,111.11	\$ 29,160.82	\$ 107,013.92	\$ 243,898.00	\$ 429,068.40	Avg. - Lowest \$ 238,184.31
Decimal fraction as compared to lowest bid	1.0000	1.0189	1.0223	1.0344	1.0790	1.1807	1.3594	1.0992 Avg. / Lowest